

Æ

SLP(C)No. 5336 OF 2003
ITEM No.30

Court No. 2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5336/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 20/02/2003 in WP 3803/02
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

NAV BHARAT SHIKSHAN MANDAL & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF EDU. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln. For exemption from filing c/c of the impudgned judgment and exemption from filing OT with prayer for interim relief)

With IA 3 (application for permission to file addl.documents)

Date : 07/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Bhimrao N Naik, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.G. Solshe, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Uday U Lalit, Adv.
Mr. Satyajit Saha, adv.
Mrs V.D. Khanna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted. Printing dispensed with.
The matter shall be heard on SLP paper books itself.
Additional documents, if any, be filed within six weeks.
Original record shall be requisitioned.
Hearing expedited. Liberty to mention for an early date.
Interim order granted by the High Court shall continue.
Mrs. V.D. Khanna, learned counsel accepts notice.
Objections to be filed in four weeks.
List for further order thereafter.

Charanjit

[Om Prakash]
Court Master