

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3248 OF 2003

NAV BHARAT SHIKSHAN MANDAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF EDU.KURUNDWAD &ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 28/07/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Bhimrao M. Naik,Sr.Adv.

Mr. C.G. Solshe,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. U.U. Lalit,Sr.Adv.

Ms. V.D. Khanna,Adv.

Ms. Pinky Anand,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

Mr. M.D. Adkar,Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

short  
cord the

The learned counsel for the appellants prays for adjournment to file an appropriate application to place on record the subsequent events. The application shall be filed within one week. Reply thereto may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

The civil appeal is adjourned for four weeks.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

Court Master

[ V.P. Tyagi ]

Court Master